1 Name of Work VMS Operation & Maintenance (40 Units) with 

Advertisement Rights of Ad Slots at Ujjain on Annual 

License Fee Basis– 2nd Call 

2 Tender document Fee  ₹ 15,000 /- non-refundable (through Online e-

Tendering Payment Gateway only) 

3 Earnest Money Deposit / Bid Security Rs. 2,21,000.00 (Rupees Two Lakh Twenty-one 

Thousand only) (through online only) 

4 Last date to send in requests for 

clarifications on the Tender 

Pre-Bid Queries shall be sent to 

ujjainsmartcity@mpurban.gov.in as per format 

attached in this RFP before the pre-bid meeting date. 

5 Time, Date and Venue for Pre-Bid